

हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh शाहपुर परिसर , ज़िला कॉंगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश -176206 Shahpur Campus, Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206



F.No. PAS/2-9/CUHP/12/ 1392

Dated 13/03/2023

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Request for Quotation (RFQ) for "procedure of taking permission from Govt of India for transfer of land for non-forest purposes of ISRO-CUHP 1m-telescope"

The Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala in collaboration with the Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO), located in Dharamshala district of Himachal Pradesh, invites sealed quotations from eligible and experienced consultants to carry out the task of "Request For the Quotation (RFQ)" for procedure of taking permission from Govt of India for transfer of land for non-forest purposes requires online application on the website of Forest Department along with Non-availablity Certificate, FRA Certificate Geo Tagging. Environmental Clearances and other statutory permissions and NOC's from various departments, with following specific tasks:

- 1. Preparation of forest clearance case under FCA 1980
- 2. Preparation of digital map of land use
- 3. Preparation of digital map of CA land
- 4. Online submission of FCA case on web portal
- 5. GST rate.
- 6. Total cost (1-5)

## **OTHER TERM AND CONDITIONS:**

- 1. Preparation of whole case as per the checklist of the forest department
- 2. Online uploading of the FCA case case on the website of forest department
- Preparation of the site plan, mapping and Geo Tagging of the area in question.
- 4. Enumeration process with regards to forest produce/wealth
- Liaisoning in revenue as well as other related departments for procuring necessary documents. The CUHP will also assist in this regard.
- 6. Need to submit a time schedule for submission of FCA cases within 30 days.
- Need to submit fortnightly progress report of the case to CUHP
- Assistance will be provided/handled and need to be provided for early perusal of the case.
- In case of any dispute the CUHP committee shall be empowered to handle the issue in any manner.
- 10. In case of any default/delay without any reason penalty shall be charged 5% of contract amount.
- 11. No additional TA/DA or other allowance shall be payable other than the contract amount.

## The Mode of payment shall be in three installation as under:

- A. At the time of execution of agreement = 20 %
- B. Uploading the case on website = 40 %
- C. Hearing of FCA case clearance = 40 %

The interested consultants are requested to submit their sealed quotations with the Office of

Dean, School of Physical and Material Sciences Central University of Himachal Pradesh (CUHP), Academic Block, Shahpur, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, India. Pin-176206.

Last Date for Submission of Scaled Quotations: 20 March 2023.

अधिष्त्रता, भौतिक-एमं पदार्थ विझाल स्कूल Dean School of Physics and Material Scars हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय प्रिस्थवियालय (Dean स्टिम्स्रीध्र piversity of Himachal Prade (Pf-REP) श्रीणिक स्ट्रास्ट्रीह फ्रश्नु ख्रा Academic Scars (Pf-REP) श्रीणिक स्ट्रास्ट्रीह फ्रश्नु ख्रा Academic Scars (Pf-REP) श्रीणिक स्ट्रास्ट्रीह फ्रश्नु ख्रा Academic Scars (Pf-REP) श्रीणिक स्ट्रास्ट्री हिफ्रश्नु ख्रा Academic Scars (Pf-REP) श्रीणिक स्ट्रास्ट्री हिफ्रश्नु ख्रा Academic Scars (Pf-REP) कार्या (हिन्द्र)/Shahour, Kangra (H.F.)